
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed House Bill No. 868 by Representative Egan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 18 and insert "B. The Louisiana Department of Health shall:"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 19, delete "Department of Health to evaluate" and insert "(1) Evaluate"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 20, after "and" and before "make" delete "to"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, delete line 1 and on line 2, delete "to explore" and insert "(2) Explore"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 11

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 2, line 12, delete "E. The department shall conduct" and insert "(3) Conduct"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 2, line 19, delete "F. The department shall explore" and insert "(4) Explore"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 2, line 20, after "psychiatric hospitals" delete the remainder of the line

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 2, line 24, change "G." to "C."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 2, delete lines 27 and 28 and insert the following:

21 "D. For purposes of this Section, the following definitions shall apply:

22 (1) "Department" means the Louisiana Department of Health.

23 (2) "Psychiatric hospital" means any freestanding inpatient psychiatric
24 hospital licensed by the department.

25 (3) "Residential substance abuse facility" means any licensed behavioral
26 health service provider with a residential substance use disorder treatment facility
27 module.

28 E. The department shall submit the report required by this Section on or
29 before March 31, 2025 and upon submission of the report this Section shall
30 terminate."